From: Adam Osbekoff

To: Jeremiah Cromie
Subject: RE: VA-22-00003 Ward - Notice of Application
Date: Thursday, June 2, 2022 3:34:15 PM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the Kittitas County network. Do not click
links, open attachments, fulfill requests, or follow guidance unless you recognize the sender
and have verified the content is safe.

Hello Jeramiah

The Snoqualmie Indian Tribes Department of Archaeology and Historic Preservation have cultural
resource concerns with in the proposed APE and will defer to more proximate tribes.

The Snoqualmie Tribe [Tribe] is a federally recognized sovereign Indian Tribe. We were signatory to
the Treaty of Point Elliott of 1855; we reserved certain rights and privileges and ceded certain lands
to the United States. As a signatory to the Treaty of Point Elliot, the Tribe specifically reserved
among other things, the right to fish at usual and accustomed areas and the “privilege of hunting
and gathering roots and berries on open and unclaimed lands” off-reservation throughout the
modern-day state of Washington.

Thank you for the opportunity to review and comment. Based on the information provided and our
understanding of the project and its APE we have no substantive comments to offer at this time.
However, please be aware that if the scope of the project or the parameters for defining the APE
change we reserve the right to modify our current position.

Thank you

Adam Osbekoff

From: Jeremiah Cromie [mailto:jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us]

Sent: Thursday, June 2, 2022 8:50 AM

To: Ryan McAllister <ryan.mcallister@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kim Dawson
<kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; George Long <long@kittcom.org>; Julie Kjorsvik
<julie.kjorsvik@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Toni Berkshire <toni.berkshire@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jesse Cox
<jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Holly Erdman <Holly.erdman@co kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa Lawrence
<lisa.lawrence@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Patti Stacey <patti.stacey@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie Leader
<candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Ken Grannan <ken.grannan@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
'enviroreview @yakama.com' <enviroreview @yakama.com>; 'corrine_camuso@yakama.com'
<corrine_camuso@yakama.com>; 'jessica_lally@yakama.com' <jessica_lally@yakama.com>;
'noah_oliver@yakama.com' <noah_oliver@yakama.com>; 'casey_barney@yakama.com'
<casey_barney@yakama.com>; 'kozj@yakamafish-nsn.gov' <kozj@yakamafish-nsn.gov>;


mailto:adam@snoqualmietribe.us
mailto:jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us

From: Holly Erdman

To: Jeremiah Cromie

Cc: Jesse Cox

Subject: RE: VA-22-00003 Ward - Notice of Application
Date: Tuesday, June 7, 2022 8:41:18 AM
Jeremiah,

Public health has reviewed this application for a variance and has no comments or concerns with the
project.

Thank you,

Holly Erdman

From: Jeremiah Cromie <jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us>

Sent: Thursday, June 2, 2022 8:50 AM

To: Ryan McAllister <ryan.mcallister@co kittitas.wa.us>; Kim Dawson
<kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; George Long <long@kittcom.org>; Julie Kjorsvik
<julie.kjorsvik@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Toni Berkshire <toni.berkshire@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jesse Cox
<jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Holly Erdman <Holly.erdman@-co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa Lawrence
<lisa.lawrence@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Patti Stacey <patti.stacey@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie Leader
<candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Ken Grannan <ken.grannan@-co.kittitas.wa.us>;
'enviroreview @yakama.com' <enviroreview@yakama.com>; 'corrine_camuso@yakama.com'
<corrine_camuso@yakama.com>; 'jessica_lally@yakama.com' <jessica_lally@yakama.com>;
'noah_oliver@yakama.com' <noah_oliver@yakama.com>; 'casey_barney@yakama.com'
<casey_barney@yakama.com>; 'kozj@yakamafish-nsn.gov' <kozj@yakamafish-nsn.gov>;
'matj@yakamafish-nsn.gov' <matj@yakamafish-nsn.gov>; '‘barh@yakamafish-nsn.gov'
<barh@yakamafish-nsn.gov>; 'separegister@ecy.wa.gov' <separegister@ecy.wa.gov>;
'gcledbl@ecy.wa.gov' <gcled6l@ecy.wa.gov>; 'lowh461@ECY.WA.GOV' <lowh461@ECY.WA.GOV>;
'FormerQOrchards@ecy.wa.gov' <FormerOrchards@ecy.wa.gov>; 'wendy.neet@ecy.wa.gov'
<wendy.neet@ecy.wa.gov>; 'Scott.Downes@dfw.wa.gov' <Scott.Downes@dfw.wa.gov>;
'Jennifer.Nelson@dfw.wa.gov' <Jennifer.Nelson@dfw.wa.gov>; 'Elizabeth.Torrey@dfw.wa.gov'
<Elizabeth.Torrey@dfw.wa.gov>; 'sepa@dahp.wa.gov' <sepa@dahp.wa.gov>; 'jorgenja@cwu.edu’
<jorgenja@cwu.edu>; 'nelmsk@cwu.edu' <nelmsk@cwu.edu>; Jeremy Larson
<jeremy.larson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Steph Mifflin <stephanie.mifflin@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
'russell.mau@doh.wa.gov' <russell.mau@doh.wa.gov>; 'rivers@dnr.wa.gov' <rivers@dnr.wa.gov>;
'shane.early@dnr.wa.gov' <shane.early@dnr.wa.gov>; 'SEPACENTER@dnr.wa.goV'
<SEPACENTER@dnr.wa.gov>; 'Garren.Andrews@dnr.wa.gov' <Garren.Andrews@dnr.wa.gov>;
'MARTIN.MAUNEY@dnr.wa.gov' <MARTIN.MAUNEY@dnr.wa.gov>;
'brooksideconsulting@gmail.com' <brooksideconsulting@gmail.com>; 'tribune@nkctribune.com'
<tribune@nkctribune.com>; 'terry@nkctribune.com' <terry@nkctribune.com>;
'mwoodruff@kvnews.com' <mwoodruff@kvnews.com>; 'mbreckenridge @kvnews.com'
<mbreckenridge @kvnews.com>; 'legals@kvnews.com' <legals@kvnews.com>;
'Deborah.j.knaub@usace.army.mil' <Deborah.j.knaub@usace.army.mil>; 'lhendrix@usbr.gov'
<lhendrix@usbr.gov>; 'mark.a.gradwohl.civ@mail.mil' <mark.a.gradwohl.civ@mail.mil>;


mailto:holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us

KITTITAS COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

KITTITAS COUNTY

MEMORANDUM
TO: All Staff
FROM: Public Works Plan Review Team
DATE: June 16, 2022

SUBJECT: VA-22-00003 Ward

The Department of Public Works has reviewed the zoning variance application and recommends
approval with the following conditions:

A. Please be aware that any new access would require an access permit from Public
Works.

B. Any grading over 100 cubic yards of material would require a grading permit from
Public Works. Grading over 500 cubic yards would require engineered grading and
stormwater plans to be submitted for review.

411 North Ruby Street, Suite 1 TEL (509) 962-7523
Ellensburg, WA 98926 FAX (509) 962-7663
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